TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ DIN Rail Power Supply
12V 30W 1 Phase / DRP012V030W1A
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
(November 2018, Rev. 06)1
Highlights & Features
 Universal AC input voltage
 Power will not de-rate for the entire input voltage range

Model Number Input Voltage Range Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
DRP012V030W1A☐ 85-264Vac (120-375Vdc) 12Vdc 2.50A
Model Numbering
DR P 012V 030W 1 A
DIN Rail Power Supply Output Voltage Output Power Single Phase CliQ Series Y - Plastic Case,
      with Class I, Div 2
Z - Plastic Case,
      without Class I, Div 2
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH info@neumueller.com
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH | Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 | 91085 Weisendorf | +49 9135 73666-0 | www.neumueller.com | info@neumueller.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ DIN Rail Power Supply
12V 30W 1 Phase / DRP012V030W1A
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
(November 2018, Rev. 06)2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
DC Input Voltage Range* 120-375Vdc
Input Current < 0.70A @ 115Vac, < 0.42A @ 230Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load > 85.0% @ 115Vac & 230Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) < 40A @ 115Vac, < 80A @ 230Vac
Leakage Current < 1mA @ 240Vac
*Safety approval according to IEC/EN/UL 60950-1.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 12Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 2% (initial set point tolerance from factory)
Output Voltage Adjustment Range 11-14Vdc
Output Current 2.50A (continuously operating at 12V)
3.75A (Power Boost for 3 seconds at 12V, refer to the
details in the Functions section)
Output Power 30W (continuously operating at 12V)
45W (Power Boost for 3 seconds at 12V, refer to the
details in the Functions section)
Line Regulation < 0.5% typ. (@ 85-264Vac input, 100% load)
Load Regulation < 1% typ. (@ 85-264Vac input, 0-100% load)
PARD (20MHz) < 100mVpp
Rise Time < 20ms @ nominal input (100% load)
Start-up Time < 2,500ms @ nominal input (100% load)
Hold-up Time > 22ms @ 115Vac,
> 110ms @ 230Vac (100% load)
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 5% @ 0-100% load
Start-up with Capacitive Loads 6,600µF Max
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH info@neumueller.com
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH | Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 | 91085 Weisendorf | +49 9135 73666-0 | www.neumueller.com | info@neumueller.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ DIN Rail Power Supply
12V 30W 1 Phase / DRP012V030W1A
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
(November 2018, Rev. 06)3